
Rwised Mach 23,2017

APP NO:TYPE:REVIEWTR:RECE!YED:

NEW t EX|CO OtL CONSERVATTON DtVtStON
- Geologicol & Engineering Burequ -

1220 Souih St. Froncis Drive, Sonio Fe, NM 87505

ADMI NISTRAIIVE APPTICAIION CHECKTIST
THIS CHECKTIST ]S MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DTVISION RULES AND

REGUTATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING ATIHE DIVISION TEVEL IN SANTA FE

ivlewbourne Oii Compan} Number: laTaa

Wgll NOmg: Jucge 3i 4 Feci Com itil lH :nd Jud3c 3:4 Fed Com r5l li 30-0ls-54860 & l0-0 r5-5is5 t

pg6l' Parkway. Bone Spfins Pool Code: 49622

SUBMIT ACCURAIE AND COMPI.ETE INTOR,I,IATION NEOUIRED IO PROCESS THE TYFE OF APPTICAIION
INDICATED BEI.OW

I ) TYPE Ot APPIICATION: Check those which opply for [A]
A. Locoiion - Spocing Unil - Simultoneous Dedicotion

nNSf n NSPrr*"rrcr^*r^r E NSPpror^r,onru,r, nSO

B. Check one only for I I or I ll ]
I I ] Commingling -Sioroge -MeosurementnoHc ncre lprc Ipc lols noi*r
I ll ] lnjection - Disposol - Pressure lncreose - Enhonced Oil Recovery

flwFX IPMX nSWD ntPt fEOR rfPPR

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED IO: Check ihose which opply
Offset operotors or leose holders
Royolty. oveniding royolty owners, revenue owners
Applicotion requires published notice
Notificotion ond/or concunent opprovol by SLO
Nolificotion ond/or concunent opprovol by BLM
Surfoce owner
For oll of the obove, proof of notificotion or publicotion is qttoched, ond/or,

H. I No notice requhed

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify thot the informoiion submitted with this opplicolion for
odministrotive opprovol is occurqle ond complele to the best of my knowledge. I olso
undersiond thoi no oclion will be token on this opplicotion unlil the requked informotion ond
noiificotions ore submiited to the Division.

Note: Sldtement musl b6 comdeled by on individuol wilh mqmgeriol snd/or supepiloty copocily.
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MrwsouRNs On CoN{plNv
S00 WEsr TExAs AvEruE, SulrE 1020

MIDLAND, TExAs 79701-4279

TETEPfl oNE (4321 652-37 Ls

Apil16,2024

Lia Certified Mail

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St- Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Attn: Mr. Leonard Lowe

Division Director

Re: Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit
Judge 314 Fed Com #621H (B3AD)
Surface Location: 1660 FNL & 250 FEL (Section 3)

First Take Point: 500 FNL & 100 FEL (Section 3)
Bottomhole Locatiodlast Take Point: 500 FNL & 100 FWL (Section 4)
Judge 3/4 Fed Com #623H (B3IIE)
Surface Location: 1690 FNL & 250 FEL (Section 3)
First Take Poinr 1850 FNL & 100 FEL (Section 3)
Bottomhole Location/Last Take Point: 1850 FNL & 100 FWL (Section 4)
Sections 3 & 4, T-20-S, R-29-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe:

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.16.15(BX5), Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewboume")
respectfully requests administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit for its proposed

Judge 3/4 wells listed above. These wel1s will be drilled as horizontal oil wells in the Parkway,
Bone Spring (Oil) pool (49622).

The Judge 3/4 Fed Com lt62IH (B3AD) and Judge 3i4 Fed Com #623H (B3HE) wells will be

dedicated to a656.72-acreproration unit comprising the Ni2 of Sections 3 and 4.

The affected offset acreage comprises the S/2S/2 ofSections 33 and 34, SE/4SE/4 ofSection 32,

SW4SWi4 of Section 35, Tl95, R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Additional oflset acreage is

as follows, Lot 4, SW4NW/4, NW/4SW/4 of Section 2, Lot l, SEI4NE/4, NE/4SE/4 of Section 5,

and the N/2S/2 of Sections 3 and 4, T20S, R29E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Notice of this

application is being provided to all parties listed on the attached list ofaflected parties.

Mewboume is seeking approval ofthis NSP to eliminate the need for separate production facilities
and additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative

rights within the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

Notice by certified mail, retum receipt requested, has been given to the affected parties listed in
the notification list attached.



Thank you for your consideration ofthis application. Should you have any questions regarding the
above, please email me at bblandford@mewboume.com or call me at (432) 682-3775.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNf, OIL COMPANY

15,h6-{ll"^J/
Braxton Blandford
Landmaa



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161  Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462                                                                                                            

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name

Property Code

OGRID NO.

Well Number

Elevation

Property Name

Operator Name

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line East/West line County

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

Feet From the

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line East/West line CountyFeet from the

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either

owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including

the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this

location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling

order heretofore entered by the division.

____________________________________________________________
Signature  Date

____________________________________________________________
Printed Name

____________________________________________________________
E-mail Address

Surface Location

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

__________________________________________
Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Profesional Surveyor:

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

10

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

17 
16

15141312

7

4

1 2 3

5

8

6

9

Certificate Number

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

30-015-54860 49622 PARKWAY, BONE SPRING

14744

656.12



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161  Fax: (575) 393-0720
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462                                                                                                            

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name

Property Code

OGRID NO.

Well Number

Elevation

Property Name

Operator Name

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line East/West line County

Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.

Feet From the

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line East/West line CountyFeet from the

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either

owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including

the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this

location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling

order heretofore entered by the division.

____________________________________________________________
Signature  Date

____________________________________________________________
Printed Name

____________________________________________________________
E-mail Address

Surface Location

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys

made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

__________________________________________
Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Profesional Surveyor:

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interest have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

10

18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

17 
16

15141312

7

4

1 2 3

5

8

6

9

Certificate Number

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

30-015-53851 49622 PARKWAY, BONE SPRING

14744

656.12
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Judge 3/4

T20S, R298, Eddy County, New Mexico
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MEwsouRnn On Coupeuv
500 WEsT TExAs AvEr{uE, SulrE 1020

MIoLAfl D, T Exrs 7 97 Ol- 427 9

TELEPHoilE (4?2) 682-37 LS

Apfl16,2024

Via Certified Mail

Affected Parties (See Attached List)

Re: Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit
Judge 3/4 Fed Com #6218 (B3AD)
Surface Location: 1660 FNL & 250 FEL (Section 3)
First Take Point: 500 FNL & 100 FEL (Section 3)
Bottomhole Locationllast Take Point: 500 FNL & 100 FWL (Section 4)
Judge 3/4 Fed Com ti623H (B3m)
Surface Location: 1 690 FNL & 250 FEL (Section 3)
First Take Point: 1850 FNL & 100 FEL (Section 3)
Bottomhole Location/Last Take Point 1850 FNL & 100 FWL (Section 4)
Sections 3 & 4, T-20-S, R-29-E, NMPM
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concem:

Enclosed is a copy of Mewbourne Oil Company's (MOC) Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit for
the Judge 3/4 Fed Com #621H (B3AD) and ludge 3i4 Fed Com #623H (B3I{E) wells covering the N/2 of
Sections 3 and 4, T-20-S, R-29-8, Eddy County, New Mexico. You are being sent a copy of tlis
Application per OCD's requirements to noti$ the interest owners in the affected offset acreage. If you
have any objection to this Application, notification should be given within 20 days ofthe date ofthis letter.
The Application has been filed with the OCD as of this date.

MOC is seeking approval of the oon-staadard proration writ to eliminate the need for separate production
facilities and additionai administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative
rights with the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

Ifyou have any questions regarding this application, please contact me via telephone at 432-682-31L5 or
via email at bblandfond(dmewbourne.com.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

rt,*xh--
Braxton Blandford
Landman



Affected Parties
Tvoe Certifited Mail Trackins Number Location of Affected Acreage Owners Attn Address Line I Address Line 2 Citv State ZipCode

BtM 9414 8352 0855 1823 7048 05

N/2Sl2 of sections 3 & 4, T205, R29E

S/2Sl2 of Sections 33 & 34, T19S, R29E

SW45W4 of Section 35, T19S, R29E

I ot 1. SE/4NE/4. NE/4SE/4 of Section 5, T20S, R29E

Bureau of land Management 301 Dinosaur Trail Santa Fe NM 87508

State 9414 8362 0855 L823 7t39 L4
SE/4SE/4 of Section 32, T19s, R29E

Lot 4, 5W4NW4, NW4SW4 of Section 2, T20s, R29E
New Mexico State Land Office 3 l0 Old Santa Fe Trail Santa Fe NM 87504-l 148

Operator, NMNM 0144598, NMNM

011962, NMNM 027801
No Need to Notify

No Need to Notify
N/2Sl2 of Sections 3 & 4,T20S, R29E

Lot 1. SE/4NE/4. NE/45EI4 of Section 5, T205, R29E

Mewbourne Oil Company Attn: Braxton Blandford 500 West Texas Avenue Suite 1020 Midland TX 79101

Operator, NMNM 059381, NMNM

027801, NMNM 090807

Lessee of Record NMNM 090807

9414 8352 0855 L823 7267 54

N/2N/2 of section 3, T20S, R29E

S/2Sl2 of Section 34, T19S, R29E

SW4SW4 of Section 35, T19S, R29E

s/25El4 of Section 34, T19S, R29E

Colgate Operating, LIC Attn: Mark Hajdik 300 N. Marienfeld Street Suite 1000 Midland IX 79701

Operator, VB-158-4, NMNM 098173,

NMNM O9O8O7
9414 8352 0855 1823 7374 53

SE/4SE/4 ofSection 32, T19S, R29E

s/2sw/4 of Section 33. T19S, R29E
Devon Energy Production Company, Lrc Attn: Andy Bennett 333 W. Sheridan Avenue Oklahoma City OK 73102

operator, LG-2O4L-2

Lessee of Record V0-995-2
9414 8362 0855 L823 7765 37 Lot 4 and NW4SW4 of Section 2, T20S, R29E EOG Resources, Inc. Attn: Brian Pond 5509 Champions Drive Midland TX 79706

Lessee of Record t6-2(X1-3
wro-NMNM 0144598

9414 8362 0855 1823 790L 44
SW4NV4 of Section 2, T20S, R29E

t ot 1. sEl4NElA. NE/4SEI4 of Section 5. T205, R29E
Magnum Hunter Production, Inc. Attn: [-and Department 6001 Deauville Blvd. Suite 300N Midland TX 79706

wro-NMNM 0144598 9414 8352 0855 t827 5942 67 Lot 1, SE/4NE/4, NE/4SE/4 of Section 5, T20S, R29E Camterra Resources Partners, Ltd. Attn: Land Department 2615 East End Boulevard South Marehall TX 75672



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  335363

CONDITIONS
Operator:

MEWBOURNE OIL CO
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

OGRID:

14744
Action Number:

335363
Action Type:

[UF­NSP] Non­Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created
By

Condition Condition
Date

llowe None 5/3/2024


